
One City Strings Calendar​
2025-2026 

 
Regular Rehearsal times​

9:00 am Twinklers; 10:00 am Jr. Cadets; 11:00 am Sr. Cadets and Book 1+ 
 Fall 2025  

Saturday, September 20 10:00-11:30 First Day of One City Strings 

Saturday, September 27  Rehearsals 

Saturday, October 4  Rehearsals 

Saturday, October 11 FALL BREAK No rehearsals 

Saturday, October 18  Rehearsals 

Saturday, October 25  Rehearsals 

Saturday, November 1  Rehearsals 

Saturday, November 8  Rehearsals 

Saturday, November 15  Rehearsals 

Saturday, November 22  Dress rehearsal* 

Saturday, November 28 THANKSGIVING BREAK No rehearsals 

Saturday, December 6 10:00 Dress rehearsal 11:00 Winter Concert* 

WINTER BREAK - December 13-January 10 
 Spring 2026 

 

Saturday, January 17  Rehearsals 

Saturday, January 24  Rehearsals 

Saturday, January 31  Rehearsals 

Saturday, February 7 Day of Percussion Invited to attend 
Saturday, February 14  Rehearsals 

Saturday, February 21  Rehearsals 

Saturday, February 28 Teachers at Conference No Rehearsals 

Saturday, March 7  Rehearsals 

Saturday, March 14  Rehearsals 

Saturday, March 21 SPRING BREAK No rehearsals 

Saturday, March 28  Rehearsals 

Saturday, April 4  No rehearsals 

Saturday, April 11  Rehearsals 

Saturday, April 18  Rehearsals 

Saturday, April 25  Dress rehearsals* 

Saturday, May 2  Strings Spring Recital* and Potluck 

Saturday, May 9 11:00 Spring Concert 
Mandatory events are indicated by an asterisk (*) 
 


